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61-11-01-01. Fees.

The following fees must be paid to the board of pharmacy:

  1. North Dakota examination $100.00

  2. Original or duplicate certificate 25.00

  3. Reciprocal licensure 150.00

  4. a. Internship licensure - North Dakota State University professional student
($90 is paid to the North Dakota State University college of pharmacy for 
student programs)

100.00

b. Internship licensure - Pre-pharmacy students 10.00

  5. Manufacturer-distributor-warehouse-reverse distributor-wholesale drug license

Chain drug warehouse 200.00

Chain pharmacy warehouse 200.00

Hospital offsite warehouse 200.00

Jobber or broker 400.00

Manufacturer 400.00

Own label distributor 400.00

Pharmacy distributor 200.00

Private label distributor 400.00

Repackager 400.00

Reverse distributor 200.00

Third-party logistic provider 400.00

Veterinary-only distributor 200.00

Virtual manufacturer 400.00

Virtual wholesaler or distributor 400.00

Wholesaler or distributor 400.00

Penalty for late renewal 50.00

  6. Pharmacy or drug store permit 175.00

Permitting in additional classes 0.00

Penalty for late renewal 50.00
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  7. Annual renewal for pharmacist in state (active) 100.00

Penalty for late renewal 25.00

  8. Annual renewal for pharmacist in state (inactive status) 75.00

Penalty for late renewal 25.00

  9. Annual renewal for pharmacist out of state 35.00

Penalty for late renewal 25.00

10. Annual registration for pharmacy technician
($17.50 is forwarded to the northland association of pharmacy technicians 
(NAPT))

35.00

Penalty for late renewal 10.00

11. Pharmacy technician-in-training (per year)
(two years allowed to complete a program)

10.00

12. License verifications (self-addressed return envelope) 25.00

History: Effective January 1, 2006; amended effective October 1, 2010; July 1, 2011; October 1, 2014.
General Authority: NDCC 43-15-10
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-15-10,  43-15-18,  43-15-20,  43-15-25,  43-15-27,  43-15-34,  43-15-38, 
43-15.1-04, 43-15.1-05, 43-15.3-01, 43-15.3-12
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